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AREA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

NEW MEXICO STATE M OFFICE
SANTA FE, NEW m...ICO

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

NEW MEXICO SCHOOL OF MINES
Socorro, New Mexico

—_—

WELL RECORD

Mail to State Geologist, Socorro, New Mexico, not more than ten days
after completion of well. Indicate questionable data by fol-

lowing it with (?). Bubmit in duplicate.

Company . - o L e AddTeSS T T T
Send correspondence to mmm!JR'f'ngMddress Box 875, Carlsbad, Hew Mexico
5]
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Capps o wellNo.. 3L in . S®E  of cec 5, TIQS’
R 38 nwmpwMm, . Hovbs High = imieq _Lea County.
If State land the oil and gas lease is No _Basie .o Assignment No. . ..
If patented land the owner is We Se l Florence M, Clpp! ,,,,,,,,,,,,, , Address Cl.m‘ Texas
The lessee is Th. Midwest Fefining Company e, Address Cllp.r, ?'m
If not state or patented land, give statuus ST PO
Drilling commenced . 1aTeh 9, 1989 Drilling was completed . Augnet 5, 19 29
Name of drilling contractormmdA#!tﬁﬁmmmm ,,,,,,,, , Address . Casper, ¥Wyoming
Elevation above sea level at top of casing 3610 feet.
The information given is to be kept copfidential until ... . 19
OIL SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1 from,,q_n.. 2685 to 2693 No. 4, from @ 4045 to ... m _________________
No. 2 from._‘.; 2840 to 2860 No. §, from O 4060 to 4120
No. 3 from,,qg_,G 3210 to No. 6, from Q. . 4I80 to 4220 .
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS WL
No. 1, from 5% _ to €6 No. 3, from .. ... 1238 . to 129%
No. 2, ft'om‘55 ................ to .470 - No. 4, from. _ _ . ____ to
CASING RECORD
| 1
size Pv::'fggr Tunﬁzgz PR e | AMOUNT m::‘%gr i cur A:RDOF;ULLIED PERFORATED PURPOSE
FROM TO
20" 907/ 8 Natll. 185* Plain tiater | shut-off
I8k | 708 8 Rep| 696'5 " B} chut off eave
_Iage | 504 8 1549' " ater | shutwoff
IQ" 45¢ 8 F.Cl&CJ{ 2798'8™ v . :Totect salt
g | 3er 10 E.Cl&C, 4025° Gil string
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
SIZE WHERE SET No. SACKS F CEMENT [ METHODS USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
I2k= | 1549 125 | Helliburton
Iov 2798'8" 80 e
8" | 4025° 80 " o
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material ... | Length . Depth Set
Adapters—Material .. .. Size
SHOOTING RECORD
SIZE SHELL USED EXPLOSIVE USED QUANTITY DATE DEPTH SHOT ‘ DEPTH CLEANED OUT
|
! B i
TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from feetto ... . feet, and from __ feet to feet
Cable tools were used from _urface feet to ... .0O%EOmM  feet, and from._ feet to feet
PRODUCTION
Put to producing .. fogast §, , 1989
The production for the first 24 hpurs was.__ 888 barrels of fluid of which . I00 % was oil;..._...___. %
emulsion; ... S water; and._...| ... % sediment. Gravity, Be. ._36_Plus
If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours | Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas ... ...
Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. inm.._ ... .
EMPLOYES
. he Be Flmissom L, Driller . e B.. Bird , Driller
, Driller , Driller
FOR&IATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE
I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all
work done on it so far as can be fletermined from avail able records.
Subseribed and sworn to before me this,z/fg. ............. - /&/ A E/
2 7 O, S =X L - e
day o //;&(W‘ ey 197 /9
( ggL 44’ M = Position Superintendent
= Notary Public  RepresentingThe-1{idwest Refining Company.—
My commission expires é?'tz /2 Jel T Company or Operator




FORMATION RECORT

Prom to Formation
in Feet |
1] 40 40 Caliche

40 45 5 Hard sapd

45 50 5 Herd caliche

50 25 S Eard sand ‘

55 105 50 coft water sand

105 137 32 (mick sand ‘

137 455 318 Red shale

455 470 15 Gray watesr sand

470 1235 s 765 Red shale
1235 1295 | 60 Brown water sand
1295 1325 30 Red sandy shale
1325 1370 45 | Red shale ‘
1370 1410 40 ' Red sandy shale
1410 1435 25 ' Brown shale
1435 1540 105 Red shale
1540 1553 | 13 Lime
1553 1565 | I2 Red shale
1565 1630 : 65 Lime
1630 1840 10 Red shale
1640 1840 200 cals
1840 1915 75 ' Lime and sal$
1915 2380 465 Salt
2380 2410 30 | Anhydrite
2410 2530 120 calt
2530 2550 20 Lime
2550 2570 20 ' Red shale
2570 2590 20 | Lime
2590 2630 40 ' Calt and red mq.
2630 2640 10 Red shale
2640 2700 60 Lime (Small -ho-jng of gas at 2685' to 2695')
2700 2785 85 Red shale
2788 2800 : 15 " Anhydrite
2800 2860 | 60  Lime (chowing of gas 2840' %o 2860')
2860 2875 ! I5 . Shale
2875 2890 i 15 " Lime
2890 2915 | 25 | Lime amd shale
2915 2935 20  Lime
2935 2965 i 30 | Brown shale
2965 3150 185 Lime ;
3150 3195 | &5 Drown shale 5
3195 3210 ? 15 Line {Showing of | ou and gas at 32I0Y) .
3210 3240 30 Lime and red |
3240 3265 ; 25 Red shale |
3265 3420 155 Lime ;
3420 3490 : 70 Anhydrite and lime
3490 3640 | 150 Lime
3640 3700 60 tnhydrite and m#
3700 3780 80 Lime
3780 4025 245 Cray lime |
4028 |, 4135 {10 Lime (041 and ges 4045' to 4I35')
4135 | 4150 15 Herd lime _
4150 . 4200 50 Lime (More oil gts at 4I66' -~ Cil inereased)
4200 - 4215 15 Lime, showing black shale
4215 4220 5

ime (Imcresse im oil from 4200. to.4220')




